SENATE AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offere		d by of
Ai	mend	SS/SCS/House Bill No. <u>1490</u> , Page <u>19</u> , Section <u>161.096</u> , Line <u>10</u>
2		of said page, by striking the word "and" as it appears the second
3		time on said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following: " $_{\boldsymbol{L}}$
4		including provisions that prohibit private vendors from selling
5		student data or from using student data in furtherance of
6		advertising,"; and further amend line 11 of said page, by
7		striking the word "include" and inserting in lieu thereof the
8		word "with"; and further amend lines 13-17 of said page, by
9		striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
10		following: "district whose access to student data, if".